(20) feet minimum dimension (four hundred (400) square feet 
total, minimum). 

(ii)    Fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) units: minimum of one 
(1) space, thirty (30) feet minimum dimension (nine hundred 
(900) square feet total, minimum). 

(iii)    One hundred one (101) or more units: minimum of one (1) 
space, forty (40) feet minimum dimension (one thousand six 
hundred (1,600) square feet total, minimum). 

The 665-unit Project includes 73,159 square feet of landscaped 
area of which 4,377 square feet is a common lawn area between 
Building 2 and Building 3. However, due to the lack of 
information regarding other open space amounts described